JOSE FONTES

Name
HERMES
IGUANA
IPANEMA
JANOTA
JAQUETA
JOGADA
MADREPEROLA
NAIADE
ORCA
ORQUIDEA
ODISSEIA
OGIVA
PIRANHA
PIANOLA
PIRUETA
PIROGA
QUERMESSE
QUEIXA
QUIMERA
QUADRIGA
QUADRA
QUERELA
QUINTA
QUELUZ
QUERENCA
QUILAMBA
REVERANCE
ROMA
RUIVA

RAPIOCA

Father
Go-Go
Go-Go
Go-Go
Go-Go
Go-Go
Go-Go
Go-Go
Go-Go

Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Go-Go
Go-Go

Junco Chines
Go-Go

Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Zeus

Zeus

Zeus

Zeus

Junco Chines
Go-Go

Junco Chines
Zeus

Junco Chines
Zeus

Zeus

Zeus

Junco Chines

Mother
Reliquia
Nadadora
Rebeca
Fofocas
Ventoinha
Quadrilha
Reliquia
Delicada
Iguana
Jessica
Estrela
Delicada
Iguana
Rebeca
Jaqueta
Xoxa
Reliquia
Jessica
Madreperola
Ventoinha
Melodia
Rebeca
Dima
Ipanema
Jaqueta
lguana
Reliquia
Ventoinha
Delicada

Janota

Lusitano Mares

Born

1989

1990

1990

1991

1991

1991

1993

1994

1995

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1996

1996

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1998

1998

1998

1998

Height
1,6
1,62
1,59
1,56
1,58
1,63
1,65
1,62
1,61
1,58
1,61
1,62
1,65
1,65
1,58
1,57
1,62
1,6
1,58
1,62
1,57
1,68
1,62
1,62
1,57
1,57
1,57
1,6
1,62

1,63
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Colour Observations
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Chestnut
Grey
Chestnut
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Chestnut
Grey
Grey
Brown
Chestnut

Grey
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JOSE FONTES

Name

RAPZODIA

RIBALTA

RIVIERA

REGATA

SIMPATICA

SEREIA

TROIA

TALIA

TURFA

TOSCANA

TAMARA

TARANTELA

ULISSEIA

URZE

UXARIA

UMBRELA

URTIGA

URIS

VERBENA

VORAGEM

VENTOINHA

VERONICA

VENUS

VEDETA

VALSA

XIMERA

XACARA

XADRIGA

XERRIBA

XISSEIA

Father

Zeus

Zeus

Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Zeus

Junco Chines
Go-Go

Junco Chines
Zeus

Zeus

Zeus

Gingéo
Go-Go

Nacar

Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Nacar

Go-Go

Nacar

Go-Go

Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Nacar
Laverco
Junco Chines
Laverco
Nacar

Junco Chines

Mother
Rebeca
Estrela
Hermes
Ipanema
Delicada
Janota
Orca
Naiade
Vuma
Jaqueta
Delicada
Ventoinha
Estrela
Orca
Naiade
Ipanema
Ondina
Imperatriz
Quadra
Piranha
Quadriga
Jaqueta
Naiade
Ousadia
Pirueta
Quimera
Navarra
Quadriga
Derriba

Odisseia

Lusitano Mares

Born

1998

1998

1998

1998

1999

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2001

2002

2001

2001

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Height
1,68
1,59
1,59
1,62
1,63
1,65
1,58
1,59
1,59

1,6
1,62
1,63
1,61

1,6

1,6
1,61
1,62

1,58
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Colour
Grey
Brown
Grey
Grey
Brown
Grey
Grey
Grey
Brown
Brown
Brown
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Brown
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Chestnut
Grey

Grey

Observations

Full sister of TIPOIA

Luso-Anglo-Arab

Full sister of ZURARA
Full sister of UPA
Full sister of ZAMBIA

Full sister of ZAMORA
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JOSE FONTES

Name
XIMPATICA
XUIVA
XAPIOCA
XEXE
XAPSODIA
XERAZADE
XILAMBA
XOMA
XERIE
XELUZ
XANEMA
XAQUETA
XADRA
XICA
XANOTA
XERMESSE
ZAGAIA
ZAMORA
ZONA A
ZURARA
ZAFRA
ZARZUELA
ZEBRA

ZOLA

Father
Laverco
Laverco
Ribamar
Hama
Laverco
Laverco
Ribamar
Laverco
Ribamar
Ribamar
Nacar
Laverco
Laverco
Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Ribamar
Laverco
Junco Chines
Nacar

Junco Chines
Junco Chines
Laverco
Junco Chines

Junco Chines

Mother
Simpatica
Ruiva
Rapioca
Labareda
Rapsodia
Reverance
Quilamba
Roma
Querela
Queluz
Ipanema
Jaqueta
Quadra
Naiade
Janota
Quermesse
Tarentela
Navarra
Labareda
Ousadia
Picaria
Rapsodia
Iguana

Ogiva

Lusitano Mares

Born  Height
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2004
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Colour Observations
Chestnut

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Brown

Grey

Brown

Grey

Grey

Grey

Brown

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey Full sister of XACARA
Grey

Grey Full sister of VEDETA
Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey
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	Mares

